
(ATTACHMENT 6) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID CONTRACTS

DocuSign Envelope ID: 89A25O94-770A-4CF4-9BA1-2A8DOD6BAE88 

Purchase Requisition Number:CR0512 l 0 
Contract Number: C029524 
Vendor Number: V023428 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

FOURTH MODIFICATION 

On May 29th
, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Cooperative Educational Service Agency # 1 ("Contract" or "CESA #I"), entered into Professional Services Contract number C029524 with a term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. The Contract was modified via a modification (the "First Modification") to include the Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief (ESSER) funding. The Contract was modified via a modification (the "Second Modification") to include the Governor's Emergency Education Relief (GEER) funding. The Contract was modified via a modification (the "First Extension & Modification") to extend the Contract for a second term, from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 ("Year 2") and to add additional funds. 

In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below. 
MODIFIED TERMS: 1. Section 3, Compensation, is modified to include the following provision: "Total compensation under thisContract for the period from July I, 2021 through June 30, 2022 ("Year 2"), will increase by $39,273.62from $162,646.48 to $201,920.10."
CON�: 
By: L�7:: 

3/30/2022 Date: 
-------------

Cooperative Educational Service Agency #1 N25 W23 l 3 l Paul Road, Suite I 00 Pewaukee, WI 53072 (262) 787-9500
TaxID:--

Budget code(s): GOE-0-I-9A2-KY-ECTS $30,366.00 GOE-0-I-IN2-IS-ECTV $104.17 MSS-0-S-T22-l S-ECTS ($311.33) MSS-0-S-4B2-l S-ECTS $409.23 MSS-0-S-6H2-IS-ECTS $6,241.94 GOE-0-l-6Z2-l S-ECTV $2,463.61 

By: Not Required Insurance Compliance 
4/6/2022 

MIL�,�OARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS ?-,.- ""· a,1.,,,,,..,, .. "-By: r 
_.__"88!'seetU44ee4�1S9::: ... ---------

Janine Adamczyk, Director 
Procurement & Risk Management 

D 
3/30/2022 ate: ____________ _ 

By: Not Required 
Keith P. Posley, EdD. 

Superintendent of Schools 

Date: 
-------------

By: Not Required 
Robert£. Peterson, President 
Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: 
-------------

Date: ___________ _ 




